# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lummi Commercial Company		06/22/2011	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lummi Tribe of the Lummi Reservation, Washington	
Street Address:	2616 Kwina Road	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	a federally recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85278119	RED RIVER CAFE	
Serial Number:	78224337	DIAMOND DIVIDENDS	
Serial Number:	78224330	PORTAGE BAY BAR & LOUNGE	
Serial Number:	78224327	GOLD RUSH BAKERY & DELI	
Serial Number:	78224296	SILVER REEF CASINO	
Registration Number:	3650241	PIZZANINI	
Serial Number:	77620902	THE BARISTA AT SILVER REEF	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (509)777-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509.777.1613
Email: stewr@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stepens, Foster Pepper PLLC

Address Line 1: 1111 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0520 85278110

CH \$190,00

900195702

Address Line 4: Seattle,, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77072-9			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens			
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/			
Date:	06/28/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20110622 Assignment of Trademarks SRC#page1.tif source=20110622 Assignment of Trademarks SRC#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0521 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is entered this 22 day of June, 2011 between Lummi Commercial

Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and Lummi Tribe of the Lummi Reservation,

Washington (also known as the Lummi Nation), a federally recognized Indian Tribe, hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor holds trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A

attached hereto (the "Marks"), that were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration thereof,

and Assignor is desirous to assign the Marks and the registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and

interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, along with

the registrations thereof.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when

executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the

same agreement.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Lummi Commercial Company

Lummi Tribe of the Lummi Reservation,

Washington

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0522

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Class</u>
RED RIVER CAFE	85278119 Filed: 3/27/2011	N/A (Pending)	43: Restaurant Services
DIAMIONDS	78224337 Filed: 3/11/2003	2996931 Registered: 9/20/2005	41: Casino services featuring a bonus point program for frequent customers
Portage Bay	78224330 Filed: 3/11/2003	2951323 Registered: 5/17/2005	43: Bar services
GOLD BAKERY&Deli	78224327 Filed: 3/11/2003	3044281 Registered: 1/17/2006	43: restaurant, cafe and coffee house services
SilverReef	78224296 Filed: 3/11/2003	2903170 Registered: 11/16/2004	41: Casino Services
	3650241 Filed: 11/24/2008	3650241 Registered: 7/7/2009	43: Restaurant services
The Parista  • At Silver Reef •)	77620902 Filed: 11/24/2008	3688516 Registered: 9/29/2009	43: Coffee-house and snack-bar services

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 06/28/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0523